Day one

8:30 -
8:55am
9:00 -
9:20am
9:20 -
9:30am
9:30 -
10:10am

10:10 -
11:10am

11:35am -
12:35pm

12:40 -
1:40pm

2:25 -
3:25pm

3:40 -
4:40pm

Registration
Welcome to Country
Garabara Dance Group

Opening address
Delia Donovan — CEO, Domestic Violence NSW

Keynote speaker

Opening address
DVNSW Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Women'’s Steering Committee

Auditorium Meeting room 2
Children And Young People with Lived First Nations Led Responses
Expertise AWAN
Lived experts: Zoe Robinson, Advocate for Amanda Morgan Churchill Fellowship

Children and Young People

Responses to children and young people Culturally responsive service delivery

Housing and homelessness Non-fatal strangulation and brain injury
Anne Summers, Annabelle Daniel, Courtney Artridge, Jackie McMillan, Helen
Rebecca Pinkstone Rhodes, Tanya Whitehouse

Commissioners’ address
Michaela Cronin

Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence
Commissioner

Dr. Hannah Tonkin

NSW Women’s Safety Commissioner

5:00 - 6:30pm 50 year anniversary networking event — Heritage room



Day two

7:30 -8:45am Regional members breakfast, Heritage room (ticketed event)

8:30 — . .

9:00am Registration for day two

AU Acknowledgement of Count

9:05am 9 ry

9:05 - Ministerial address

9:25am Hon. Jodie Harrison, Minister for the Prevention of Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault

9:25 - Shadow ministerial address

9:40am Hon. Leslie Williams, Shadow Minister for the Prevention of Domestic Violence and Sexual
Assault

09:40 - Keynote speaker
10:20am  Annabelle Daniel, CEO Women’s Community Shelters

Auditorium Meeting room 2

10:40 - DVNSW Migrant and Refugee Member
11:40am Advisory Committee opening panel

11:45 - Local Court Responses to DFV Primary Prevention
12:45pm  Sharon Freund

Deputy Chief Magistrate
1:20 - Update from the NSW Police Perpetrator intervention

2:20pm Commissioner

2:35 - NSW Police Force Recovery is prevention
3:35pm A General Duties job,
from start to finish pt.1

3:36 - NSW Police Force Lived expertise insights on the dvnsw
4:35pm A General Duties job, good practice guidelines and quality
from start to finish pt.2 standards

Meeting Room 4, Level 1 — Counselling Service If you find any of our conference program triggering or
are just feeling anxious or stressed. Provided by Sydney Women’s Counselling Service
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